# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
٩			lame	Execution Date
CORAGE LTD.				11/07/2002
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	PARTHUSCI	EVA LT	D.	
Street Address:	2 Maskit Stre	et, Buil	ding D	
City:	Herzlia Pitua	ch		
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	46120			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 09406		09406	788	
Application Number:     09406788       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     09406788				
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (212)632-3489			
-	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
	Phone: 212-632-3480			
Email: pusdkt@pczlav Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEI			N ZEDEK LATZER,LLP	
Address Line 1: 10 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA				
Address Line 2: SUITE 1001				
Address Line 4:	NEW Y	ORK, N	IEW YORK 10020	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P-1941-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Varda Lailah	
Total Attachments: 4 source=REC-ASS-COI source=REC-ASS-COI source=REC-ASS-COI	RAGE-PARTH	1-05DE	C05#page2.tif	PATENT

REEL: 016849 FRAME: 0038

PATENT REEL: 016849 FRAME: 0039

Form PTO-1595 (Rsev. 03/01)	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENTS ONLY
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CORAGE LTD.	Name: <b>PARTHUSCEVA LTD.</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	Internal Address: ⊠No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2 Maskit Street
□ Security Agreement     ⊠ Change       □ Other	of Name
	City: Herzlia State: Israel Zip: 46120
Execution Date: November 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/406,788	B. Patent No.(s)
Ardii	lional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	
Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>10 Rockefeller Plaza</u> Suite 1001	8. Deposit account number: 50-3355
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>100</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Guy Yonay	December 5, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
, •	including cover sheef, attachments, and documents:
Commissio	oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I the undersigned Nachman Cohen Zedek Notary at Herzlia

hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached marked – 'A' is an English translation

of the original document in the Hebrew language which has been presented to me and of which a copy is attached and marked 'B'.

# In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation and the copy by my signature and seal.

NOTARY'S SEAL

This day 19 January 2003

#### אישור תרגום

אני החיימ נתמן כהן - צדק נוטריון בהרצליח מצהיר, כי אני שולט בשפות עברית ואנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות א' הוא תרגום לאנגלית של המסמך המקורי הערוך בשפה תעברית שהוצג בפני ושחעתק ממנו מצורף ומסומן באות **ב'** 

ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק תתרגום ונכונות ההעתק הנייל ברתימת ידי ובחותמי.

היום 19 בינואר 2003

נחמן באן צדה NACHMAN OHEN ZEDEN

PATENT REEL: 016849 FRAME: 0041 Ministry of Justice

-STATE EMBLEM-

**Registrar of Companies** 

### STATE OF ISRAEL

Companies' Ordinance [New Version], 1983

# **CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME**

I hereby certify that based on a resolution in accordance with Clause 37 of the Companies' Ordinance [New Version], 1983.

קוראייג' בע"מ CORAGE LTD	

has changed its name to

פארתוסצ'יבה בע"מ PARTHUSCEVA LTD

Given by my signature in Jerusalem this	07 day	of	11	in vear	2002	
	2 day	1	Kislev		 5762	]
Company No.	51-28728	-54	]			

51-28728-54

(Signature) The Registrar of Companies

> PATENT REEL: 016849 FRAME: 0042

	972 3 6089837
רשם החברות B	משרד המשפטים
1983 - :	מדינת ישראל פקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמייג סיי
<u>ל חברה</u>	תעודת שינוי שם שי
י 57 לפקודת החברוונ	הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעין [גוסח חדש] התשמייג - 1983 שיגונה החברה
	קוראייגי בעיימ CORAGE LTD
and the second	את שמה ומעהה תקרא בשם
	פארתוסצייבה בעיימ
	, PARTHUSCEVA LTD
	ניתן בהתימת ידי בירושלים
	07/11/02 בי כסלו תשטייג
	מס׳ תברה 512872854
רייזר, עורייד ההברווג	ואבא בירשם נ
	· *
· , · -	